

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1	698 Version: 2	Name:	Independent Consultant Agreement f Services Less Than \$90,200 – Johns Fire Protection, LP – Webster Acader Intrusion Alarm Project	on Controls
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/25/2018		In control:	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	8/22	/2018	Final action:	8/22/2018	
Enactment date:	8/22	/2018	Enactment #:	18-1399	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of an Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$90,200 between the District and Johnson Controls Fire Protection, LP, Livermore, CA, for the latter to replace the existing Simplex 4010 Control Unit only; provide programming labor for new panel, as required, to maintain existing sequence, no new field devices will be provided or installed and other services will be provided as specifically delineated in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in conjunction with the Webster Academy Fire & Intrusion Alarm Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing August 23, 2018 and concluding no later than December 31, 2018, in an amount not-to-exceed \$66,819.00.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 18-1698 Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$90,200 – Johnson Controls Fire Protection, LP – Webster Academy Fire & Intrusion Alarm Project				
Contact:	timothy.white@ousd.org				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result
	2	Board of Education	Ado		

Approval by the Board of Education of an Independent Consultant Agreement for Professional Services Less Than \$90,200 between the District and Johnson Controls Fire Protection, LP, Livermore, CA, for the latter to replace the existing Simplex 4010 Control Unit only; provide programming labor for new panel, as required, to maintain existing sequence, no new field devices will be provided or installed and other services will be provided as specifically delineated in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in conjunction with the Webster Academy Fire & Intrusion Alarm Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing August 23, 2018 and concluding no later than December 31, 2018, in an amount not-to-exceed \$66,819.00.